

WU015 1100 N Ph II WATER LINE

BID OPENING DATE: 3-9-2022

BIDDER

BIDDER

BIDDER

BIDDER

Paragon

Skyview

Toncco

Leon Poulsen

BID SCHEDULE 1

BID ITEM	DESCRIPTION	BID UNIT	BID QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT AMOUNT
101	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$35,478.00	\$35,478.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
102	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$14,859.00	\$14,859.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$64,400.00	\$64,400.00
103	SWPP PLAN, SITE CLEANING, DUST CONTROL, WATERIN	LS	1	\$6,966.00	\$6,966.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$66,750.00	\$66,750.00	\$64,000.00	\$64,000.00
104	CONSTRUCTION STAKING AND SURVEYING	LS	1	\$10,885.00	\$10,885.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
105	QUALITY CONTROL TESTING	LS	1	\$8,448.00	\$8,448.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
106	UTILITY INVESTIGATION	HRS	20	\$293.00	\$5,860.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$410.00	\$8,200.00
107	REMOVE & REPLACE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE "A"	LF	500	\$75.00	\$37,500.00	\$58.00	\$29,000.00	\$53.00	\$26,500.00	\$80.00	\$40,000.00
108	REMOVE & REPLACE CONCRETE FLATWORK 6" THICK (6" THICK BASE)	SF	800	\$29.00	\$23,200.00	\$18.00	\$14,400.00	\$19.00	\$15,200.00	\$20.00	\$16,000.00
109	REMOVE & REPLACE CONCRETE SIDEWALK 4" THICK (4" THICK)	SF	800	\$26.00	\$20,800.00	\$13.00	\$10,400.00	\$18.00	\$14,400.00	\$20.50	\$16,400.00
110	REMOVE & REPLACE CONCRETE WATERWAY	SF	1700	\$42.00	\$71,400.00	\$32.00	\$54,400.00	\$36.00	\$61,200.00	\$25.50	\$43,350.00
111	GRIND PED RAMP CURB	LF	40	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$35.00	\$1,400.00	\$8.00	\$320.00	\$12.00	\$480.00
112	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	EA	7	\$1,209.00	\$8,463.00	\$850.00	\$5,950.00	\$700.00	\$4,900.00	\$2,200.00	\$15,400.00
113	REMOVE ASPHALT PAVEMENT	SY	1245	\$6.00	\$7,470.00	\$6.00	\$7,470.00	\$14.00	\$17,430.00	\$4.50	\$5,602.50
114	REMOVE FIRE HYDRANT	EA	5	\$721.00	\$3,605.00	\$1,650.00	\$8,250.00	\$1,975.00	\$9,875.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00
115	REMOVE WATER VALVE BOX	EA	7	\$252.00	\$1,764.00	\$450.00	\$3,150.00	\$365.00	\$2,555.00	\$250.00	\$1,750.00
116	EXISTING MANHOLE - ADJUST TO GRADE	EA	7	\$1,028.00	\$7,196.00	\$925.00	\$6,475.00	\$800.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,050.00	\$7,350.00
117	EXISTING SD BOX - PROTECT IN PLACE	EA	15	\$121.00	\$1,815.00	\$850.00	\$12,750.00	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$16,500.00
118	EXISTING VALVE - ADJUST TO GRADE	EA	1	\$787.00	\$787.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
119	EXISTING SURVEY MONUMENT - ADJUST TO GRADE	EA	1	\$787.00	\$787.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
120	APWA SPEC ROADBASE (1.5" OR 1" MINUS)	TONS	1500	\$19.00	\$28,500.00	\$31.00	\$46,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$29.00	\$43,500.00
121	ASPHALT "T" PATCH (HMA SP 1/2 PG 58-28)	TONS	600	\$132.00	\$79,200.00	\$95.00	\$57,000.00	\$115.00	\$69,000.00	\$161.00	\$96,600.00
122	2" MILL & OVERLAY (HMA SP 1/2 PG 58-28)	TONS	1610	\$115.00	\$185,150.00	\$105.00	\$169,050.00	\$97.00	\$156,170.00	\$135.00	\$217,350.00
123	8" PVC C900 DR-18 PIPE	LF	460	\$151.00	\$69,460.00	\$105.00	\$48,300.00	\$125.00	\$57,500.00	\$150.00	\$69,000.00
124	8" GATE VALVE (CLASS 250)	EA	5	\$2,864.00	\$14,320.00	\$2,200.00	\$11,000.00	\$5,580.00	\$27,900.00	\$3,400.00	\$17,000.00
125	12" PVC C900 DR-18 PIPE	LF	2340	\$137.00	\$320,580.00	\$120.00	\$280,800.00	\$136.00	\$318,240.00	\$150.00	\$351,000.00
126	12" BUTTERFLY VALVE (CLASS 250) - Installation Only	EA	6	\$1,640.00	\$9,840.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$11,400.00
127	EXISTING WATER MAIN CONNECTION	EA	6	\$6,873.00	\$41,238.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$6,900.00	\$41,400.00	\$10,000.00	\$60,000.00
128	INSTALL NEW FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	EA	7	\$7,827.00	\$54,789.00	\$7,500.00	\$52,500.00	\$10,600.00	\$74,200.00	\$10,600.00	\$74,200.00
129	1" AWWA C901 WATER LATERAL	LF	1900	\$35.00	\$66,500.00	\$65.00	\$123,500.00	\$80.00	\$152,000.00	\$72.00	\$136,800.00
130	1" WATER METER ASSEMBLY	EA	57	\$1,421.00	\$80,997.00	\$1,400.00	\$79,800.00	\$1,495.00	\$85,215.00	\$2,100.00	\$119,700.00
131	FURNISH & INSTALL PRV ASSEMBLY	LS	1	\$101,753.00	\$101,753.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$132,000.00	\$132,000.00
132	REMOVE EXISTING PRV VAULT ASSEMBLY ITEMS	LS	1	\$5,606.00	\$5,606.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$18,900.00	\$18,900.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
133	SEWER LATERAL RELOCATION	EA	6	\$7,674.00	\$46,044.00	\$12,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$7,300.00	\$43,800.00	\$13,500.00	\$81,000.00
134	2 INCH AIR COMBINATION VALVE ASSEMBLY	EA	1	\$16,129.00	\$16,129.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$22,800.00	\$22,800.00	\$7,850.00	\$7,850.00

TOTAL BID SCHEDULE 1

\$1,388,589.00

\$1,433,195.00

\$1,535,355.00

\$1,860,932.50